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-------------------------------------------------------------------------
2002 DOMINGO
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 CLUB                         |  J  |  G  |  E  |  P  | GF  | GC  | PTS |
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
C.A PLATENSE " A"             |   13|    9|    3|    1|   25|    5|   30|
LANUS  C                      |   13|    9|    1|    3|   29|   17|   28|
LOS  ANDES   ¨A¨              |   13|    9|    1|    3|   21|    9|   28|
C.A PLATENSE  ¨ B¨            |   14|    7|    3|    4|   17|   13|   24|
SPORTIVO BARRACAS             |   14|    6|    6|    2|   18|   10|   24|
ALMIRANTE BROWN ¨B¨           |   13|    4|    6|    3|   25|   17|   18|
A.A.A.JRS  DEL OESTE          |   10|    2|    3|    5|   11|   15|    9|
C.S.D 16 DE AGOSTO            |   12|    2|    2|    8|   10|   22|    8|
MONTE GRANDE FC               |   12|    1|    0|   11|   10|   42|    3|
ATLETICO PILAR                |   10|    0|    1|    9|    9|   25|    1|

-------------------------------------------------------------------------
2003 DOMINGO
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 CLUB                         |  J  |  G  |  E  |  P  | GF  | GC  | PTS |
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
C.A PLATENSE " A"             |   13|    9|    3|    1|   30|    5|   30|
C.A PLATENSE  ¨ B¨            |   14|    7|    6|    1|   30|   18|   27|
ALMIRANTE BROWN ¨B¨           |   13|    7|    3|    3|   24|   14|   24|
LOS  ANDES   ¨A¨              |   13|    6|    3|    4|   15|   11|   21|
LANUS  C                      |   13|    5|    3|    5|   18|   20|   18|
SPORTIVO BARRACAS             |   14|    4|    4|    6|   18|   23|   16|
C.S.D 16 DE AGOSTO            |   12|    3|    3|    6|   20|   22|   12|
A.A.A.JRS  DEL OESTE          |   10|    2|    4|    4|   17|   17|   10|
MONTE GRANDE FC               |   12|    1|    5|    6|   13|   26|    8|
ATLETICO PILAR                |   10|    0|    2|    8|    2|   31|    2|

-------------------------------------------------------------------------
2004 DOMINGO
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 CLUB                         |  J  |  G  |  E  |  P  | GF  | GC  | PTS |
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
LANUS  C                      |   13|   10|    1|    2|   21|    8|   31|
ALMIRANTE BROWN ¨B¨           |   13|    6|    5|    2|   25|    9|   23|
LOS  ANDES   ¨A¨              |   13|    6|    5|    2|   16|   10|   23|
C.A PLATENSE " A"             |   13|    6|    3|    4|   14|    9|   21|
C.S.D 16 DE AGOSTO            |   12|    5|    4|    3|   15|    9|   19|
C.A PLATENSE  ¨ B¨            |   14|    3|    5|    6|   18|   21|   14|
SPORTIVO BARRACAS             |   14|    2|    6|    6|    9|   15|   12|
MONTE GRANDE FC               |   12|    2|    5|    5|   13|   20|   11|
ATLETICO PILAR                |   10|    1|    5|    4|    5|   12|    8|
A.A.A.JRS  DEL OESTE          |   10|    0|    3|    7|    3|   26|    3|
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